04-28-2000

SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO. 1595 REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM P10-1393	
MRD 4.24.00 10133	Q205
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pats	Lached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
General Electric Co., Sub to Maxwell Laboratories, Inc. F29601-92-C-0137	Name: United States Air Force
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: 377 ABW/JAN
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2251 Maxwell Ave., SE
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other <u>Confirmatory License</u>	City: Kirtland AFB
APR 2 4 2000 3	State: NM Zip: 87117-5773
Execution Date(s): 17 Dec 97	
This instrument should be recorded on the dovernment tal register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
08/900,141	
Filed: 07/28/97	
Additional numbers attac	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Kenneth E. Callahan	
Internal Address: 377 ABW/JAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0
Street Address: 2251 Maxwell Ave., SE	☐ Enclosed ☑ Not applicable The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument
	affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).
City: Kirtland AFB	
State: NM ZIP: 87117-5773	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Kenneth E. Callahan Kunul	Eleller 16 Sep 99
Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	Signature chments, and document: 2

PATENT

REEL: 010730 FRAME: 0088

CONTRACTOR'S CONFIRMATORY LICENSE TO GOVERNMENT

Pursuant to, and in confirmation of, the provisions therefor contained in Contract Number , the undersigned GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY does hereby grant and convey to THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA en irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable and royalty-free license to practice, and cause to be practiced for the Government throughout the world, in the manufacture, use, and disposition according to the law, of any article or material embodying any and all inventions covered by the following Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent. TO WIT:

SERIAL NUMBER	FILINGDATE	TITLE OF INVENTION
08/900,141	07/28/97	AMORPHOUS HYDROGENATED CARBON HERMETIC STRUCTURE AND FABRICATION METHOD

Any license granted herein shall not convey any right to the Government to manufacture, have manufactured, or use any subject invention for the purpose of providing services or supplies to the general public in competition with the contractor or the contractor's commercial licensees in the licensed fields.

The acceptance of this license shall not constitute any acknowledgement of the validity or scope of any patent, and the UNITED STATES shall have and retain the rights to terminate this license at any time by mailing notice of its intention to do so to the undersigned at the address set forth below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this instrument this 17th day of December **19** 97.

WITNESSES:

DS Ingraham, Attesting Secretary

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

LICENSOR

Douglas E. Stoner, Counsel Patent and Legal Operation Corporate and Research & Development PO Box 8. Schdy. NY 12301

ADDRESS OF LICENSOR

PATENT REEL: 010730 FRAME: 0089

Page 2 of 2

b) NAME OF EMPLOYER (c) ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER (Include ZIP Code) I) (a) NAME OF MIVENTOR (LASI, FIRE MI) & SUBCONTRACTS AWARDED BY CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRCTOR, (If Nove", so state) EMPLOYER OF INVENTORIS) NOT EMPLOYED BY CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR NAME OF AUTHORIZED CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR OFFICIAL (Last, First, MI) 7, CERTIFICATION OF REPORT BY CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR, (Not required I Wojnarowski, Robert J SUBJECT INVENTIONS" REQUIRED TO BE RE Corporate Research & Dev PO Box 8, Schdy, NY 1230 eneral Electric Company NAME OF CONTRACTOR SUBCONTRACTOR ADDRESS (Include ZP Lode) Lockbeed-Martin NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR(S) Patent Counsel - Electrical, Mechanical Snyder, Marvin Syst. Gov't Electonic Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 1 hour per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching estating data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information, send commands regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of inits collection of information, suggestions for reducing the burden, to Washington Headquarters Services, Directorate for information Operations and Reports, 1215 Jefferson Devis Highway, Suite 120s, Arlington, VA 22202-4302, and to the Office of Management and Burdger, Papermerk Reduction Project (3000-0036), Washington, DC 20503. & Information Technology NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S) PLEASE DO NOT RETURN YOUR COMPLETED FORM TO EITHER OF THESE ADDRESSES. RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER. Moorestown, NJ 08057-199 Borton Landing Rd. ADDRESS (holide ZIP Code) BC \ Nr. 940213 G. AV , RO DATE (YYMWOO) (Pursuant to "Patent Rights" Contract Clause) (See Instructions on Reverse Side.) Plexible Interface Structures for HITED BY CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR (II None", so state) Electronic Devices (2) (a) NAME OF INVENTOR (Last, First, MI) (c) ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER (Include ZIP Code) (b) NAME OF EMPLOYER 960221 REPORT OF INVENTIONS AND SUBCONTRACTS 0927 SECTION II - SUBCONTRACTS (Containing a "Patent Rights" clause) TITLE OF INVENTION(S) A02-14074 I certify that the reporting party has procedures for prompt identification and timely disclosure of "Subject inventions," that such procedures have been followed and that all "Subject inventions" have been reported SUBCONTRACT 2a. NAME OF GOVERNMENT PRIME CONTRACTOR SECTION I - SUBJECT INVENTIONS Albuquerque, NM Maxwell Technologies In 2501 Yale Brod., Suice 2.0 SECTION III - CERTIFICATION 101 worn 227-12 FAR 52. NUMBER DEAR PATENT RIGHTS" Small Business or 9. ELECTED FOREIGN COUNTRIES IN WHICH A PATENT APPLICATION WILL BE FILED
(1) TITLE OF INVENTION
(2) FOREIGN COUNTRIES OF PATENT APPLICATION DISCLOSUS NUMBER,
PATENT AS INCATION
SERIAL NI BER OR
PATENT JMBER (2) DATE 87106 8906 08/922,018 RD-25349 For Chip MCM DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER SUBCONTRACT(S) Development Non-Prolit organization.) (X appropriate tion) d. AWARD DATE (YYMMDD) S3Y (c) P. CONTRACT NUMBER F29601-92-C-0137 (1) UNITED STATES × PATERSTIPPLICATIONS 960221 **₹** S3A (e) × (Z) FOREXCM I SUBCONTRACT DATES (YYMMDO) 3 8 960719 (I) AWARD 3, TYPE OF REPORT (X one) a. FROM: 960221 4. REPORTING PERIOD (YYMM) 70 DATE SIGNED CONFINATORY INSTRUM NT OR ASSIGNMENT FORWAF ED TO CONTRACTING OFF _ER a. INTERIM XX 6. FINAL (I) YES 980309 × Form Approved ONB No. 9000-0095 Expires July 31, 1985 980309 971115 (2) ESTMATED COMPLETION 3 ð

DD Form 882, DEC 92 AR-522 (FRONT) REV 4/94

PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE

& SUBCONTRACTS AWARDED BY CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR (# None," to state) (i) Address of Employer (Include 219 Code) S "SHALLED HAVE HELDING" BEQUIRED TO BE REPORTED BY CONTRACTOR SUBCONTRACTOR (N "Nowe," so siste) (1)(a) Name of Inventor (Last, First, Mi) DD Form 882, OCT 89 By Marie of Employer PO Box 8, Schdy, NY 12301 Corporate Research & Dev. General Electric Company HAM DEEN OF INVENTIONS NOT CHARLOTED BY CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR ACHIPMESS (Include PSP Code) HAME OF AUTHOMITO CONSTACTOR/ SUBCOMPRACTOR OFFICIAL (1951, 1951, MI) Frital reputing banden for the collection of information is estimated to average 3 minutes per respons, actualing the time for reviewing institutions, startling entaining data sources, gathering and maintenance of the collection of information for reducing this burden, so Washington Heads reviewing the collection of information for reducing this burden, so Washington Heads (see collection of information for reducing this burden, to Washington, OC 2008).

Operations and Reports, 1715 Jefferson David Highway, Salte 1784, Arlington, VA. 2789-3383, and to the Office of Management and Sudget, Paparameth Radiction Project (879-8439), Washington, OC 2008). CINTRICATION OF REPORT BY CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR Snyder, Marvin None Patent Rose, James W Durocher, Kevin M Richard J. Saia HADAL OF SUBCONTRACTOR(S) HAMISS OF INVENTORS Counsel -(and, 1955, MI) Electrical, Mechanical Information Technology (Pursuant to "Patent Rights" Contract Clause) (See Instructions on Reverse Side.) ADUMESS (Include 28 Code) BOA Nr. 940213 (2) (a) Name of Inventor (Last, First, Ad) (c) Address of Employer (Include 18" Code) d AWARD DATE (FFRIADO) (b) Name of Employer REPORT OF INVENTIONS AND SUBCONTRACTS NOW = Prove proses Structure and Method of Fabricating DLC Hermetic Barrier 960221 SECTION II - SUBCONTRACTS (Containing a "Patent Rights" clause) SHOOTHINGS AD 3111 c. I certify that the reporting party has procedures for prompt identification and timely disclosure of "Subject Inventions," that such procedures have been followed and that all "Subject Inventions" have been reported. (MOI required II SUBCOMIRACI NO (S) SIGNATURE b. ADDRESS (Include 28 Cade) 24. NAME OF GOVERNMENT PRIME CONTRACTOR San Diego, CA vegue 23 Maxwell Laboratories, SECTION I - SUBJECT INVENTIONS Previous editions are obsolete SECTION III - CERTIFICATION antry 17-12100001 PO (1) Chause (1) little of truention B EFFCIED FOREIGN COUNTRY IN WHICH A PAIRM APPLICATION WILL BE FRED & DEAR PAILNT MGHTS" Small Austragii or 2 ā Confilicanse Rec d Oxnor diment Odding Bout Rinkto (2) Date (MMAA) RD-25302 DYKLOSUM NO. PATENT APPLKATION HO ON TWIRTS PATENT NO Inc. How-Profit organization) (X appropriate box) = C COMINACI HUMBLE d. AWARD DATE (YYRINDO) F29601-92-C-0137 DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE E (i) (wifed States × 960221 FAIGHT APPLICATIONS 2 E YS × (3) foreign (F) *6 (2) Foreign Countries of Patent Application ing the data needed, and completing and arters Services, Directorate for Information 901196 01 4 A. REPORTING PERIOD (YVAHADO) 3. TYPE OF REPORT (X ares) Will forward X . Builines . 1004960221 available. 10 CONTRACTING OFFICER
ASSIGNMENT FORWARDS OF SUBCONTRACT DATES (YYMMODO) Drew (E) Term Appeared
Outs are 0794-0791
Expert has 36, 1993 3 43 CONFINANTONY UNIX WORLD 961106 (2) Eulanated . FRAL when 5 ₹

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010730 FRAME: 0091